
192.295 Wilful neglect of railroad employes. Any officer, agent, conductor, engineer 
or employe of any railroad company operating within this state who wilfully neglects or 
omits to ring or cause to be rung the bell on the engine of any train of cars or on an 
engine alone or to blow the whistle, as required by s. 192.29 (3) and (4), ^° *^''^^^ ̂ ° 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 501 

AN ACT to repeal 192.01 to 192.13, 192.16, 192.19 to 192.24, 192.28, 192.291, 192.30, 
192.39 to 192.41, 192.45 to 192.46, 192.49 to 192.51, 192.55 (1), (2) and (3), 195.195, 
195.196, 195.23 and 195.291 ; and to amend 192.295 of the statutes, relating to repeal-
ing certain provisions relating to railroads . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 192.01 to 192.13 of the statutes are repealed . 
SECTION 2. 192.16 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 3 . 192.19 to 192.24 of the statutes are repealed . 
SECTION 4. 192.28 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 5. 192.291 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 6. 192.295 of the statutes is amended to read: 
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evff shall be imprisoned not more than 6 months or fined not exceeding $100 . 

SECTION 7. 192.30 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION S. 192.39 to 192.41 of the statutes are repealed . 
SECTION 9 . 192.45 to 192.46 of the statutes are repealed . 
SECTION 10 . 192.49 to 192.51 of the statutes are repealed. 
SECTION 11 . 142.55 (1), (2) and (3) of the statutes are repealed . 
SECTION 12 . 195.195 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 13 . 195.196 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 14 . 195.23 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 15 . 195.291 of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 16 . Cross-reference changes. In the sections of the statutes listed in Col-

umn A, the cross-references shown in Column B are changed to the cross-references 
shown in Column C: 

A B C 
Statute Sections Old Cross-References New Cross-References 
59 .965 (2)(h) 8 195.28 to 195.291 195 .28 to 195 .29 
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